No.AAP.147/2015/108:

ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-A, 3*° FLOOR

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL-A)

DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

Dated Dispur, the 22" July, 2021.

The following ACS & TAS Officers are hereby nominated to undergo

online training programme on ‘Leadership and Communication Skills” on 28" & 29" July, 2021 at
Assam Administrative Staff College, Guwahati to be conducted from 9:30 AM to 2:30 PM on both

days.
Sl Name Posting Pho No Email id
! Manash Das ADC, Goalpara 9854252317 | mdas.acs(@assam.gov.in
2 | Karmadev Brahma ADC, Sivasagar 9435338548 | kbrahma.acs@assam.gov.in
Firdous Alam Sheikh ADC, Nalbari 9954495075 | fashekh.acs@assam.gov.in
Pankaj Kumar Deka ADC, Darrang 9435119326 | pdeka.acs@assam.gov.in
S | Prabir Kr. Dutta Additional Director, Land 9435119415 | prabirk.dutta@asam.gov.in
Acquisition & Reforms,
Assam.
¢ | Dimbeswar Talukdar Development Officer, GMDA | 8822602886 | dimbeswar.t@assam.gov.in
Prabhat Pegu Asstt. Commissioner, --- prabhat.pegu@assam.gov.in
Gohpur.
& | Pritam Raja Sharma Asstt. Commissioner, 9678187686 | pritamrsharma.1991(@assam.
Parbatjhora gov.in
9 | Syed Wasbir Subhani Asstt. Commissioner, 8761804948 | sw.subhani@assam.gov.in
Udalguri
10| Ajit Kalita SDO (Sadar), Nagaon 9706690169 | ajit.kalita@assam.gov.in
i1 | Mogen Narah SDO (Sadar) Bongaigaon 8255098175 | mogen.narah@assam.goyv.in
17 | Md. Jabed Arman ADC, Charaideo 90864283134 | jarman.acs@assam.gov.in
I3 | Amrit Prova Das ADC, Karbi Anglong 9854057957 | aprova.das(@assam.gov.in
14 | Mrinal Borah SDO (Sadar), Morigaon 9854045322 | mrinal.borah(@assam.gov.in
!5 | Upasana Dutta Asstt. Commissioner, Hojai 9085091224 | upasana.dutta(@assam.gov.in

Antara Gogoi

Deputy Director, Sports and
Youth Welfare, Assam.

0864113251

antara.gogoi(@assam.gov.in

17 | Ranveer Bora Additional Director of Land 9435060400 | ranveer.acs@assam.gov.in
Records (Feb 26, 2019)

18 | Dibakar Nath, 1AS ADC i/c, Bijni 9958914308 | dnath@gmail.com

19 | Swapneel Paul, IAS Sub Divisional Officer (C), 9971835061 |  —eemeee-
Rangia

') | Aditya Vikram Yadav, IAS | Sub Divisional Officer (C), 9990011311 |  ==emeee-
Gohpur

-Sd-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Personnel (A) Department.




Memo No. AAP.147/2015/108-A Dated Dispur, the 22" July, 2021.
Copy to:-

1. The Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-29.

2. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.

3. All Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Commissioner &
Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.

All Commissioners of Divisions.

The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam.

The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, AR & Training Department.

The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam.

fo M o th

The Director, Training, Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara with reference to

Letter No.AASC(T).10/2021-22/9-A dated 9/07/2021

9. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam.

10. All' Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers for favour of information and
necessary action.

11. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Assam.

12. All Heads of Department/Departments of Assam Secretariat.

13. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati.

14. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam.

15. The P.S. to Chief State Information Commissioner, Assam.

16. The P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State.

17. The Press Adviser to the Chief Minister, Assam.

18. Officers concerned. They are requested to attend the training programme.

19. Departments concerned.

0. Personal files of the officers.

\/2’( personnel.assam.gov.in
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Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Personnel (A) Department
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